



Newspaper Article - Advert

1. Newspaper article Content

Date of Notice: 24 September 2020



PROJECT ANNOUNCEMENT AND AVAILABILITY OF DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT:

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION NOTICE OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION PROCESS FOR THE PROPOSED UPRGADE OF THE DR 1797 ROAD WITHIN THE WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE

Notice is hereby given of the Basic Assessment Process, as well as the General Authorisation Process, for the upgrade of the DR 1797 Road within the Western Cape Province:

- The Basic Assessment process will be undertaken in accordance with the provisions of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998) (NEMA) and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations 2014, as amended in 2017.
- The General Authorisation (GA) will be conducted in accordance with Section 39 of the National Water Act, 1998 (Act No. 36 of 1998) (NWA).

An Environmental Application has been submitted to the Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning (DEA&DP) for the proposed upgrade of the DR 1797 Road in terms of Government Notices 983 and 985 (Listing Notice 1 and 3) of the EIA Regulations. The project will trigger the need for Environmental Authorisation (EA) to be obtained through a Basic Assessment (BA) process. The Competent Authority for the BA process is the WC DEA&DP and the Competent Authority for the GA is the Breede-Gouritz Catchment Management Agency (BGCMA).

Project Location

The proposed project is for the upgrade of the DR 1797 from a gravel to a tarred road. The DR 1797 Road is situated within the Garden Route District Municipality (formally Eden District Municipality), east of Plettenberg Bay, within the Western Cape Province.

Project Description

The Western Cape Government is conducting periodic maintenance of several roads within the Western Cape Province. As part of this project, the DR 1797 Road will be upgraded. This project entails upgrading the current gravel road to a tarred road, as well as realigning some areas to ensure the road is safe and easy to drive. The culverts which allow drainage around the DR 1797, will be replaced as well as cleaned out to ensure flow is not restricted. There will be one major culvert constructed, which will include raising the road to ensure it is safe for drivers.

Invitation to Participate

To register as an Interested & Affected Party (I&AP), and to obtain further information related to the proposed development, please contact Hatch Africa (Pty) Ltd. (Hatch) by 23 September 2020.

Contact details are as follows:

Name	Margaret Muller
Company	Hatch Africa (Pty) Ltd.
E-mail	margaret.muller@hatch.com
Tel	+27(0) 73 765 3760

Copies of the application, Draft Basic Assessment Report and Environmental Management Programme, as well as supporting documentation, are available for a 30-day review period from 28 September 2020 to 28 October 2020.





Proof of Advert in Knysna-Plett Herald 2.

42 GEORGE HERALD I KNYSNA-PLETT HERALD

Legal Notices I Vacancies I Kennisgewings I Vakatures



TENDER NO: T 28 OF 2020/21 render a complete, well equipped and suitably qualified lifesaving function in the greater knysna area for a period of one (1) year

Knysna Municipality invites tenders to render a complete, well equipped and suitably qualified lifesaving function in the greater Knysna area for a period of one (1) year.

Tender documents will be available at no charge from the Knysna Municipality Website at www.kr (Website navigation is as follow: Information centre – SCM – Tenders).

A receipt for a non-refundable deposit of R66,50 payable by cheque made out in favour of Knysna Municipality is required on collection of the tender documents or it can be requested from cybezuidenhout@knysna.gov.za at no cost.

The closing time for submission of bids is 12.00 on 09 October 2020. Bids must be sealed in an envelope clearly marked with the bid number and title given above, and placed in the bid box at the Supply Chain Management Unit, Finance Budding, Gueen Street, Knyano, before the latter time and latest data. Eleghanic, facsimile, enval and/or late bids will not be accepted. Bids must be valid for a period of ninety (90) days after the closing data or a stated in the timede documents.

Bids will be evaluated according to the 80/20 points system. The bids are subject to the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act 2000 and the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2017

The Municipality reserves the right to withdraw any invitation to bid and/or re-advertise or to reject to accept a part of it. The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid or to award a cuthe Bidder scoring the highest number of points.

Further requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of bids are stated in the tender

148493 KPH www.thecandocompany



PROJECT ANNOUNCEMENT AND AVAILABILITY OF DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT:

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION NOTICE OF THE ENVIRONMENT AUTHORISATION PROCESS FOR THE PROPOSED UGRADE OF THE DR 1797 ROAD WITHIN THE WESTERN CAPE

Notice is hereby given of the Basic Assessment Process, as well as the General Authorisation Process, for the upgrade of the DR 1797 Road within the Western Cape Province:

- The Basic Assessment process will be undertaken in accordance with the provisions of the Nationa Environmental Management Act, 1998 (at No. 107 of 1995) (NEMA) and the Environmental Impact Assessment (ELI) Regulations 2014, as amended in 2017. The General Authorisation (CA) will be conducted in accordance with Section 39 of the National Water Act, 1998 (Act No. 36 of 1998) (MNA).

on Environmental Application has been submitted to the Department of Environmental Affairs and Development familing (DEADD*) for the proposed upgrade of the DR 1797 Road in terms of Government Notices 833 (Listing todate) by the ELR Applications. The project will fogger the next for Environmental Authorisation (CR) to be obtain trough a Basic Assessment (BA) process. The Competent Authority for the BA process is the DEADD* and the competent Authority for the CA's the Deached-Courtz Cathernal Management Agency (GECMA).

The Western Cape Government is conducting periodic maintenance of several roads within the Western Cape Province. As part of this project, the DR 1797 Road will be upgraded. This project entails upgrading the current gravel process to a start of each as well as resigning some areas to enter one the road is safe and easy to drive. The culvents who allow drainage around the DR 1797, will be replaced as well as cleaned out to ensure flow in not restricted. There will be or major Culvert constructed, which will include lessing the mort of the east of the set for drivers.

To register as an Interested & Affected Party (I&AP), and to obtain further information related to the propor development, please contact Hatch Africa (Pty) Ltd. (Hatch) by 23 September 2020

Contact details are as follows:

Company Hatch Africa (Pty) Ltd.

margaret.muller@hatch.com +27(0) 73 765 3760



HOSPICE PLETT SEEKS TO EMPLOY A

PALLIATIVE CARE TRAINED PROFESSIONAL NURSE

IN PLETTENBERG BAY, WESTERN CAPE

- Current registration with SANC
 Pallicitive Care trained and/or at least 5 years' experience in Community
 Home Based Care or Pallicitive Care
 Valid Code B Driver's License

To apply please submit your CV, a letter of motivation (including your salary expectation), two contactable references, certified copies of your ID, allification certificates and your driver's license via email to into@plettaid.org.

Closing Date: 9th October 2020

We reserve the right not to appoint should the right candidate not be found. Should you not be contacted within 2 weeks from the closing date, consider

NOTICE

in the Estate of the Late BARBARA IRENE
DAVIES (ID Number: 500116 0130 087) who
died on 24 APRIL 2020, who resided at 33 TURTLE
CREEK, GOOSE VALLEY GOT, ESTATE,
PLETTENBERG BAY and who was a MARRIED to
OTHN NOEL DAVIES (ID Number: 461223 512 4
08 B) ACCORDING TO THE LAWS OF WALES.

ESTATE NO: 7184/2020

CREDITORS AND DEBTORS in the above Estate are ereby required to file their claims with and pay their lebts to the undersigned within THIRTY (30) days rom the date of publication hereof.

LARK LAING INC.

In die boedel van wyle DOROTHEA MAGRIETA BOSHOFF Id nr 440126 0053 08 3, 'n hulsvrou van Acasiastraat 42, Bergsig, George getroud binne gemeens-kap van goedere met JACOBUS JOHANNES BOSHOFF Id nr 420616 5084 08 9, wie oorlede is op 29 Mai 2020

Bdl Nr. 8166/2020

DEBITEURE en KREDITEURE in bogemeld boedel word hiermee versoek om hul eise in te die en hul skulde te betaal by die ondergemelde adre binne 30 (dertig) dee van verskyning van hierdi kennisgewing vanaf 25 SEPTEMBER 2020.

RAUBENHEIMERS ING.
Prokureurs vir Eksekuteur
Cathedralstraat 60
Posbus 21,
GEORGE, 6530
(Verw: AMC/el/W61644)



DIRECTORATE: HUMAN SETTLEMENTS

TENDER NUMBER: HS006/2020

PROVISION OF EMERGENCY PLUMBING WORK AT MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS, FACILITIES, INDIGENT HOUSEHOLDS AND INFORMAL SETTLEMENT AREAS IN THE GEORGE MUNICIPAL AREA (AS AND WHEN REQUIRED), FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS FROM DATE OF APPOINTMENT

Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender (T1.1)

Tender No.: HS006/2020 must be placed in the tender box at the George Municipality on the Ground Floor, Directorate: Financial Services, Supply Chain Management Unit, Chic Centre, York: Street, George by no later than 12:00 on Firdays, 4 for October 2020. Tenders are not lawed to be placed in the Iender bot after 12:00. Tenders will be opened on the same day in the Committee Room at 12:05. Late or unmarked tenders will not be considered. Not Interders per fairs or --mail will be accepted.

idders must be registered with the CIDB and it is estimated that bidders sh IDB grading designation as follows:

For Contract 1: tenderer having a minimum EME B-BBEE status level 1, 2, 3 & 4 may tender. For Contract 2: Only tenderer having a EME B-BBEE status level 1 may tender.

ing session will be held – Questions must be sent vis e-mail to <u>scm@georgs.gov.za</u> before Tuesday ember 2020 at 18:30. Answers will be e-mailed to everyone and publish on the municipality's website nder Portal on Friday, 02 October 2020.

anders will be evaluated and adjudicated in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (Ac of 2000) Regulations 2017 and the George Municipality's Supply Chain Management Policy, where 80 into will be scored for price and 20 points for 3-BBEE status.

or more information, contact Mr. Angelo Joseph at 072 813 5998 / anjoseph@george.gov.z

ne Municipality reserves the right to withdraw any invitation to tender and/or to readvertise or to reject any nder or to accept a part of it. The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender.

TCS PIN for bidders' tax compliance information must be submitted with the tender document.

will be required from the successful bidder to register on the Central Statabase (CSD).

T BOTHA MUNICIPAL MANAGER

